

NSE & BSE / 2023-24 / 062

June 22, 2023

The Manager Corporate Services National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Ref: Symbol: PERSISTENT

The Manager Corporate Services BSE Limited 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 533179

Dear Sir/Madam,

- Sub: Outcome of investor/analyst meetings held on Wednesday, June 21, 2023, and Thursday, June 22, 2023.
- Ref.: Our earlier intimations dated:
  - 1) June 16, 2023, vide letter no. NSE & BSE / 2023- 24 / 054A titled as 'Intimation of investor/analyst calls scheduled in the week starting from Monday, June 19, 2023, to Friday, June 23, 2023'
  - 2) June 22, 2023, vide letter no. NSE & BSE / 2023- 24 / 061 titled as 'Intimation of investor/analyst call scheduled on Thursday, June 22, 2023'

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI notification dated May 5, 2021, we wish to inform you that, Persistent Systems Limited (the 'Company') interacted with the following investors on:

- 1) Wednesday, June 21, 2023 10:00 AM: Rainer Investment Management (VC)
- 2) Thursday, June 22, 2023 12:00 PM: DSP Mutual Fund (VC)

During these investor meetings, the Company reiterated the information shared by it during the earnings call held on Tuesday, April 25, 2023, and no additional information was shared with these investors.

Please find below the web link of the presentation placed before investors during the earnings call and the above-mentioned investors:

FY23 Q4 Analyst Presentation and Fact Sheet (persistent.com)

This is for your information and records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, For **Persistent Systems Limited** 

Amit Atre Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: A20507

Persistent Systems Limited, Bhageerath, 402 Senapati Bapat Road, Pune 411 016, Maharashtra, India CIN - L72300PN1990PLC056696 Tel: +91 (20) 670 30000 | Fax - +91 (20) 6703 0008 | E-mail - info@persistent.com | Website - www.persistent.com